
2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Combined Team Statistics

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-6 6-2 3-4 1-0
CONFERENCE 1-4 1-1 0-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-2 5-1 3-1 1-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
Feb 06 #12 LOYOLA (MD.) Wot 14-13 1465
Feb 08 at Richmond W 13-12 4249
Feb 16 at Drexel W 11-10 1082
Feb 22 RUTGERS W 19-12 2758
Feb 25 at Mount St. Mary's W 14-6 350

* Mar 01 #8 SYRACUSE W 17-12 5102
Mar 08 at #15 Cornell  L 9-12 4093

* Mar 16 at #11 Notre Dame  L 9-18 893
Mar 22 #9 JOHNS HOPKINS Wot 11-10 4737
Mar 24 VMI W 21-3 824

* Mar 30 at #4 Maryland  L 6-9 3424
* Apr 05 at #5 North Carolina  L 10-11 4952
* Apr 11 #2 DUKE  L 15-17 3702

Apr 19 BELLARMINE W 12-8 2589
Apr 26 vs #6 North Carolina W 13-11 2797

# May 11 #8 JOHNS HOPKINS  L 8-14 2054

* - ACC game
# - NCAA Tournament

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 202-655 178-552
  Goals scored per game 12.62 11.12
  Shot pct.  . 3 0 8  . 3 2 2
  Shots on goal-Attempts 386-655 336-552
  SOG pct.  . 5 8 9  . 6 0 9
  S h o t s / G a m e 40.9 34.5
  A s s i s t s 123 106
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 20-38 22-49
  Conversion Percent  . 5 2 6  . 4 4 9
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 202 178
  M a n - u p 20 22
  M a n - d o w n 1 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 79 72
  O v e r t i m e 2 0
  Goals scored average 12.57 11.07
GROUND BALLS 604 504
TURNOVERS 193 275
CAUSED TURNOVERS 153 82
FACEOFFS (W-L) 203-430 227-430
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 4 7 2  . 5 2 8
CLEARS 275-323 236-307
  Clear Pct.  . 8 5 1  . 7 6 9
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 51 44
  M i n u t e s 40:00 34:30
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 23231 19043
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2904 7/2720
  Neutral Site #/Avg 1/2797

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Gw Up Dn GB Faceoff
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 63 146 2 6 1 29 0-0
32 James Pannell 16 39 7 46 128 3 8 0 26 0-0
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 11 27 38 42 2 1 0 31 0-0
3 Ryan Tucker 15 24 6 30 59 0 1 0 17 0-0
1 Greg Coholan 16 13 14 27 33 2 0 0 9 0-0
24 Rob Emery 16 14 5 19 64 0 3 0 20 0-0
5 Ryan Lukacovic 15 10 8 18 25 0 0 0 7 0-0
12 Tyler German 16 12 5 17 35 1 0 0 12 3-9
45 Zed Williams 14 6 9 15 34 0 0 0 13 0-0
11 Pat Harbeson 16 5 7 12 16 0 0 0 29 0-0
43 Joe French 4 5 2 7 9 0 0 0 1 0-0
34 Zach Wood 11 5 1 6 12 0 0 0 3 0-0
27 Scott McWilliams 16 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 28 0-0
44 Chris LaPierre 16 2 1 3 20 0 0 0 50 0-1
35 AJ Fish 4 2 1 3 7 0 1 0 3 0-0
26 Mick Parks 16 1 2 3 8 0 0 0 64 157-307
25 Blake Riley 15 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 9 0-0
20 Greg Danseglio 16 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 54 0-0
47 Nate Menninger 11 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 15 29-69
36 Bobby Hill 16 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 0-0
46 Joseph Lisicky 16 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 46 0-0
19 Jeff Kratky 8 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 13-42
2 Carlson Milikin 12 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 0-0
23 Tanner Ottenbreit 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 0-1
22 James Dahlheimer 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 1-1
42 Rhody Heller 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0
39 Alec Webster 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
38 Michael Rhoads 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
37 Matt Robertson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
33 Jacob Dean 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
31 Pat Glading 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
30 Albert Kammler 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
28 Dickson Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Dan Marino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Frank Price 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
16 Michael Howard 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
13 Davi Sacco 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
9 Matt Barrett 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0-0
6 Tanner Scales 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0-0

Total 16 202 123 325 655 10 20 1 604 203-430
Opponents 16 178 106 284 552 6 22 0 504 227-430

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
37 Matt Robertson 3 17:07 1 3.51 3  . 7 5 0 0-0-0
42 Rhody Heller 2 29:44 2 4.04 4  . 6 6 7 0-0-0
9 Matt Barrett 16 894:55 170 11.40 149  . 4 6 7 10-6-0
18 Dan Marino 1 22:47 5 13.17 1  . 1 6 7 0-0-0

Total 16 964:33 178 11.07 158  . 4 7 0 10-6-0
Opponents 16 964:33 202 12.57 184  . 4 7 7 6-10-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 56 53 52 39 2 202
Opponents 42 57 34 45 0 178

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 44 47 23 44 0 158
Opponents 56 42 47 39 0 184

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 179 157 172 138 9 655
Opponents 141 152 112 147 0 552

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 112 95 99 78 2 386
Opponents 86 104 57 89 0 336



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Game Results

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Site Att. Goalie

Feb 06 #12 LOYOLA (MD.) WOT 14-13 1-0-0 0-0-0 Charlottesville, Va. 1465 Matt Barrett (1-0)

Feb 08 at Richmond W 13-12 2-0-0 0-0-0 Richmond, Va. 4249 Matt Barrett (2-0)

Feb 16 at Drexel W 11-10 3-0-0 0-0-0 Philadelphia, Pa. 1082 Matt Barrett (3-0)

Feb 22 RUTGERS W 19-12 4-0-0 0-0-0 Charlottesville, Va. 2758 Matt Barrett (4-0)

Feb 25 at Mount St. Mary's W 14-6 5-0-0 0-0-0 Emmitsburg, Md. 350 Matt Barrett (5-0)

* Mar 01 #8 SYRACUSE W 17-12 6-0-0 1-0-0 Charlottesville, Va. 5102 Matt Barrett (6-0)

Mar 08 at #15 Cornell  L 9-12 6-1-0 1-0-0 Ithaca, N.Y. 4093 Matt Barrett (6-1)

* Mar 16 at #11 Notre Dame  L 9-18 6-2-0 1-1-0 Notre Dame, Ind. 893 Matt Barrett (6-2)

Mar 22 #9 JOHNS HOPKINS WOT 11-10 7-2-0 1-1-0 Charlottesville, Va. 4737 Matt Barrett (7-2)

Mar 24 VMI W 21-3 8-2-0 1-1-0 Charlottesville, Va. 824 Matt Barrett (8-2)

* Mar 30 at #4 Maryland  L 6-9 8-3-0 1-2-0 College Park, Md. 3424 Matt Barrett (8-3)

* Apr 05 at #5 North Carolina  L 10-11 8-4-0 1-3-0 Chapel Hill, N.C. 4952 Matt Barrett (8-4)

* Apr 11 #2 DUKE  L 15-17 8-5-0 1-4-0 Charlottesville, Va. 3702 Matt Barrett (8-5)

Apr 19 BELLARMINE W 12-8 9-5-0 1-4-0 Charlottesville, Va. 2589 Matt Barrett (9-5)

Apr 26 vs #6 North Carolina W 13-11 10-5-0 1-4-0 Chester, Pa. 2797 Matt Barrett (10-5)

# May 11 #8 JOHNS HOPKINS  L 8-14 10-6-0 1-4-0 Charlottesville, Va. 2054 Matt Barrett (10-6)

* - ACC game

# - NCAA Tournament

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 10-6

Conference: 1-4

Home: 6-2

Away: 3-4

Neutral: 1-0

Overtime: 2-0

Attendance Dates Total Average

Total: 16 45071 2817

Home: 8 23231 2904

Away: 7 19043 2720

Neutral: 1 2797 2797



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Overall Team Statistics
All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Overall: 10-6  Conf: 1-4  Home: 6-2  Away: 3-4  Neut: 1-0

TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 202-655 178-552
  Goals scored per game 12.62 11.12
  Shot pct.  . 3 0 8  . 3 2 2
  Shots on goal-Attempts 386-655 336-552
  SOG pct.  . 5 8 9  . 6 0 9
  S h o t s / G a m e 40.9 34.5
  A s s i s t s 123 106
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 20-38 22-49
  Conversion Percent  . 5 2 6  . 4 4 9
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 202 178
  M a n - u p 20 22
  M a n - d o w n 1 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 79 72
  O v e r t i m e 2 0
  Goals scored average 12.57 11.07
GROUND BALLS 604 504
TURNOVERS 193 275
CAUSED TURNOVERS 153 82
FACEOFFS (W-L) 203-430 227-430
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 4 7 2  . 5 2 8
CLEARS 275-323 236-307
  Clear Pct.  . 8 5 1  . 7 6 9
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 51 44
  M i n u t e s 40:00 34:30
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 23231 19043
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2904 7/2720
  Neutral Site #/Avg 1/2797

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Virginia 56 53 52 39 2 202

Opponents 42 57 34 45 0 178

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Virginia 44 47 23 44 0 158

Opponents 56 42 47 39 0 184

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Virginia 179 157 172 138 9 655

Opponents 141 152 112 147 0 552

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Virginia 112 95 99 78 2 386

Opponents 86 104 57 89 0 336



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Overall: 10-6  Conf: 1-4  Home: 6-2  Away: 3-4  Neut: 1-0

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw up dn gb t/o ct faceoff pct pen-min

41 Mark Cockerton 16-16 47 16 63 146  . 3 2 2 88  . 6 0 3 2 6 1 29 17 4 - - 2-2.0
32 James Pannell 16-15 39 7 46 128  . 3 0 5 71  . 5 5 5 3 8 0 26 11 8 - - 2-3.0
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16-16 11 27 38 42  . 2 6 2 28  . 6 6 7 2 1 0 31 19 5 - - 1-0.5
3 Ryan Tucker 15-15 24 6 30 59  . 4 0 7 39  . 6 6 1 0 1 0 17 10 2 - - 2-1.5
1 Greg Coholan 16-16 13 14 27 33  . 3 9 4 21  . 6 3 6 2 0 0 9 9 1 - - -
24 Rob Emery 16-15 14 5 19 64  . 2 1 9 37  . 5 7 8 0 3 0 20 6 0 - - 2-1.5
5 Ryan Lukacovic 15-1 10 8 18 25  . 4 0 0 12  . 4 8 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 - - -
12 Tyler German 16-1 12 5 17 35  . 3 4 3 24  . 6 8 6 1 0 0 12 9 2 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-0.5
45 Zed Williams 14-1 6 9 15 34  . 1 7 6 17  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 13 7 6 - - -
11 Pat Harbeson 16-0 5 7 12 16  . 3 1 2 9  . 5 6 2 0 0 0 29 13 3 - - -
43 Joe French 4-0 5 2 7 9  . 5 5 6 6  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1 2 0 - - -
34 Zach Wood 11-0 5 1 6 12  . 4 1 7 9  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - - 1-0.5
27 Scott McWilliams 16-16 3 1 4 4  . 7 5 0 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 28 4 24 - - 5-4.0
44 Chris LaPierre 16-0 2 1 3 20  . 1 0 0 9  . 4 5 0 0 0 0 50 7 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-2.5
35 AJ Fish 4-0 2 1 3 7  . 2 8 6 3  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 3 1 0 - - 1-1.0
26 Mick Parks 16-0 1 2 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 1 157-307  . 5 1 1 1-0.5
25 Blake Riley 15-0 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 9 4 5 - - 2-1.5
20 Greg Danseglio 16-16 0 3 3 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 7 11 - - 4-3.5
47 Nate Menninger 11-0 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 6 29-69  . 4 2 0 2-1.5
36 Bobby Hill 16-0 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 10 - - 2-1.5
46 Joseph Lisicky 16-0 1 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 46 4 19 - - 5-4.5
19 Jeff Kratky 8-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 6 2 1 13-42  . 3 1 0 -
2 Carlson Milikin 12-0 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 7 4 1 - - -
23 Tanner Ottenbreit 16-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2.0
22 James Dahlheimer 2-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 1-1 1.000 -
42 Rhody Heller 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - - -
39 Alec Webster 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
38 Michael Rhoads 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
37 Matt Robertson 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - - -
33 Jacob Dean 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - -
31 Pat Glading 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - -
30 Albert Kammler 11-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - - -
28 Dickson Smith 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - -
18 Dan Marino 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
17 Frank Price 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - - -
16 Michael Howard 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - - -
13 Davi Sacco 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - - -
9 Matt Barrett 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 4 0 - - -
6 Tanner Scales 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 6 22 - - 9-6.5

Total 16 202 123 325 655  . 3 0 8 386  . 5 8 9 10 20 1 604 193 153 203-430  . 4 7 2 51-40.0
Opponents 16 178 106 284 552  . 3 2 2 336  . 6 0 9 6 22 0 504 275 82 227-430  . 5 2 8 44-34.5

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced

37 Matt Robertson 3-0 17:07 1 3.51 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 9
42 Rhody Heller 2-0 29:44 2 4.04 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 16
9 Matt Barrett 16-16 894:55 170 11.40 149  . 4 6 7 10 6 0 519
18 Dan Marino 1-0 22:47 5 13.17 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 7

Total 16 964:33 178 11.07 158  . 4 7 0 10 6 0 551
Opponents 16 964:33 202 12.57 184  . 4 7 7 6 10 0 655

Team saves: 1

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 56 53 52 39 2 202
Opponents 42 57 34 45 0 178

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 179 157 172 138 9 655
Opponents 141 152 112 147 0 552

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 112 95 99 78 2 386
Opponents 86 104 57 89 0 336

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 44 47 23 44 0 158
Opponents 56 42 47 39 0 184

Attendance Summary VA Opponent
Total 23231 19043
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2904 7/2720
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/2797

CLEARS: Virginia -- 275-323  .851, Opponents -- 236-307  .769.



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Category Leaders

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

## Points GP G A Pts Shots
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 63 146
32 James Pannell 16 39 7 46 128
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 11 27 38 42
3 Ryan Tucker 15 24 6 30 59
1 Greg Coholan 16 13 14 27 33

## Goals GP G A Pts Shots
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 63 146
32 James Pannell 16 39 7 46 128
3 Ryan Tucker 15 24 6 30 59
24 Rob Emery 16 14 5 19 64
1 Greg Coholan 16 13 14 27 33

## Assists GP G A Pts Shots
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 11 27 38 42
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 63 146
1 Greg Coholan 16 13 14 27 33
45 Zed Williams 14 6 9 15 34
5 Ryan Lukacovic 15 10 8 18 25

## Ground Balls GP No.
26 Mick Parks 16 64
20 Greg Danseglio 16 54
44 Chris LaPierre 16 50
6 Tanner Scales 16 49
46 Joseph Lisicky 16 46

## Game-winning Goals GP No.
32 James Pannell 16 3
1 Greg Coholan 16 2
41 Mark Cockerton 16 2
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 2
12 Tyler German 16 1

## Man-Up Goals GP No.
32 James Pannell 16 8
41 Mark Cockerton 16 6
24 Rob Emery 16 3
3 Ryan Tucker 15 1
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 1

## Man-Down Goals GP No.
41 Mark Cockerton 16 1

## Faceoff Pct. GP Won Att Pct.
26 Mick Parks 16 157 307  . 5 1 1
47 Nate Menninger 11 29 69  . 4 2 0
19 Jeff Kratky 8 13 42  . 3 1 0

## Shots GP G A Shots Shot%
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 146  . 3 2 2
32 James Pannell 16 39 7 128  . 3 0 5
24 Rob Emery 16 14 5 64  . 2 1 9
3 Ryan Tucker 15 24 6 59  . 4 0 7
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 11 27 42  . 2 6 2

## Shot Pct. GP G A Shots Shot%
19 Jeff Kratky 8 1 0 1 1.000
27 Scott  McWilliams 16 3 1 4  . 7 5 0
43 Joe French 4 5 2 9  . 5 5 6
47 Nate Menninger 11 1 1 2  . 5 0 0
34 Zach Wood 11 5 1 12  . 4 1 7

## Shots on Goal GP G A Shots SOG SOG%
41 Mark Cockerton 16 47 16 146 88  . 6 0 3
32 James Pannell 16 39 7 128 71  . 5 5 5
3 Ryan Tucker 15 24 6 59 39  . 6 6 1
24 Rob Emery 16 14 5 64 37  . 5 7 8
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16 11 27 42 28  . 6 6 7

## Shots on Goal Pct. GP G A Shots SOG SOG%
25 Blake Riley 15 0 3 1 1 1.000
19 Jeff Kratky 8 1 0 1 1 1.000
2 Carlson Milikin 12 0 1 1 1 1.000
34 Zach Wood 11 5 1 12 9  . 7 5 0
27 Scott  McWilliams 16 3 1 4 3  . 7 5 0

## Caused Turnovers GP No.
27 Scott  McWilliams 16 24
6 Tanner Scales 16 22
46 Joseph Lisicky 16 19
20 Greg Danseglio 16 11
36 Bobby Hill 16 10

## Penalties GP No.
6 Tanner Scales 16 9
27 Scott  McWilliams 16 5
46 Joseph Lisicky 16 5
44 Chris LaPierre 16 4
20 Greg Danseglio 16 4

## Penalty Minutes GP No.
6 Tanner Scales 16 6.5
46 Joseph Lisicky 16 4.5
27 Scott  McWilliams 16 4.0
20 Greg Danseglio 16 3.5
32 James Pannell 16 3.0



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Lacrosse Overall/Conference Statistics

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Overall: 10-6  Conf: 1-4  Home: 6-2  Away: 3-4  Neut: 1-0

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% to ct gw gb
41 Mark Cockerton 16-16 47 16 63 146  . 3 2 2 88  . 6 0 3 17 4 2 29
32 James Pannell 16-15 39 7 46 128  . 3 0 5 71  . 5 5 5 11 8 3 26
14 Owen Van Arsdale 16-16 11 27 38 42  . 2 6 2 28  . 6 6 7 19 5 2 31
3 Ryan Tucker 15-15 24 6 30 59  . 4 0 7 39  . 6 6 1 10 2 0 17
1 Greg Coholan 16-16 13 14 27 33  . 3 9 4 21  . 6 3 6 9 1 2 9
24 Rob Emery 16-15 14 5 19 64  . 2 1 9 37  . 5 7 8 6 0 0 20
5 Ryan Lukacovic 15-1 10 8 18 25  . 4 0 0 12  . 4 8 0 9 1 0 7
12 Tyler German 16-1 12 5 17 35  . 3 4 3 24  . 6 8 6 9 2 1 12
45 Zed Williams 14-1 6 9 15 34  . 1 7 6 17  . 5 0 0 7 6 0 13
11 Pat Harbeson 16-0 5 7 12 16  . 3 1 2 9  . 5 6 2 13 3 0 29
43 Joe French 4-0 5 2 7 9  . 5 5 6 6  . 6 6 7 2 0 0 1
34 Zach Wood 11-0 5 1 6 12  . 4 1 7 9  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 3
27 Scott McWilliams 16-16 3 1 4 4  . 7 5 0 3  . 7 5 0 4 24 0 28
44 Chris LaPierre 16-0 2 1 3 20  . 1 0 0 9  . 4 5 0 7 7 0 50
35 AJ Fish 4-0 2 1 3 7  . 2 8 6 3  . 4 2 9 1 0 0 3
26 Mick Parks 16-0 1 2 3 8  . 1 2 5 4  . 5 0 0 6 1 0 64
25 Blake Riley 15-0 0 3 3 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 4 5 0 9
20 Greg Danseglio 16-16 0 3 3 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 7 11 0 54
47 Nate Menninger 11-0 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 6 0 15
36 Bobby Hill 16-0 0 2 2 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 10 0 12
46 Joseph Lisicky 16-0 1 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 4 19 0 46
19 Jeff Kratky 8-0 1 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 2 1 0 6
2 Carlson Milikin 12-0 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 4 1 0 7
23 Tanner Ottenbreit 16-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 6 0 10
22 James Dahlheimer 2-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 2 0 5
42 Rhody Heller 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
39 Alec Webster 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Michael Rhoads 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Matt Robertson 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Jacob Dean 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
31 Pat Glading 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 Albert Kammler 11-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 1 0 1
28 Dickson Smith 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
18 Dan Marino 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Frank Price 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
16 Michael Howard 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
13 Davi Sacco 6-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
9 Matt Barrett 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 0 0 32
6 Tanner Scales 16-16 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 6 22 0 49

Total 16 202 123 325 655  . 3 0 8 386  . 5 8 9 193 153 10 604
Opponents 16 178 106 284 552  . 3 2 2 336  . 6 0 9 275 82 6 504

OVERALL

## Player gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
37 Matt Robertson 3-0 17:07 1 3.51 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0
42 Rhody Heller 2-0 29:44 2 4.04 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 0
9 Matt Barrett 16-16 894:55 170 11.40 149  . 4 6 7 10 6 0
18 Dan Marino 1-0 22:47 5 13.17 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0

Total 16 964:33 178 11.07 158  . 4 7 0 10 6 0
Opponents 16 964:33 202 12.57 184  . 4 7 7 6 10 0

CONFERENCE

gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% to ct gw gb
5-5 12 5 17 42  . 2 8 6 26  . 6 1 9 5 2 0 8
5-4 12 1 13 43  . 2 7 9 23  . 5 3 5 5 5 0 6
5-5 3 7 10 13  . 2 3 1 7  . 5 3 8 5 2 1 11
5-5 6 2 8 18  . 3 3 3 9  . 5 0 0 4 0 0 5
5-5 4 4 8 10  . 4 0 0 6  . 6 0 0 3 0 0 0
5-4 3 2 5 23  . 1 3 0 14  . 6 0 9 0 0 0 6
5-1 1 1 2 6  . 1 6 7 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 6
5-1 4 2 6 7  . 5 7 1 6  . 8 5 7 2 1 0 2
5-0 5 6 11 18  . 2 7 8 11  . 6 1 1 1 0 0 3
5-0 3 1 4 5  . 6 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 3 0 0 8
-

3-0 1 1 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0 0 0
5-5 2 0 2 2 1.000 2 1.000 1 6 0 5
5-0 1 1 2 5  . 2 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 4 1 0 12
-

5-0 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 17
5-0 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 2
5-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 3 0 16
5-0 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 3 0 4
5-0 0 2 2 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5-0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 17
1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 5
5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
-
-
-
-

1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-
-

3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-

1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-
-
-

5-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
5-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 6 0 16
5 57 37 94 199  . 2 8 6 115  . 5 7 8 47 33 1 164
5 67 39 106 175  . 3 8 3 110  . 6 2 9 73 23 4 158

CONFERENCE

gp-gs min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
1-0 0:25 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0
5-5 276:48 62 13.44 42  . 4 0 4 1 4 0
1-0 22:47 5 13.17 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0
5 300:00 67 13.40 43  . 3 9 1 1 4 0
5 300:00 57 11.40 58  . 5 0 4 4 1 0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 56 53 52 39 2 202
Opponents 42 57 34 45 0 178

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 179 157 172 138 9 655
Opponents 141 152 112 147 0 552

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Virginia 44 47 23 44 0 158
Opponents 56 42 47 39 0 184

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 12 16 15 14 57
Opponents 11 21 16 19 67

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 48 52 55 44 199
Opponents 51 45 32 47 175

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia 16 11 5 11 43
Opponents 15 15 17 11 58



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Team Game-by-Game
All games (as of May 11, 2014)

TEAM STATISTICS

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sog GW UP DN GB TO CT Faceoff Pen-Min
Feb 06, 2014 LOYOLA (MD.) 14-13 14 8 22 31 18 1 3 0 36 12 8 15-28 3-2.5
Feb 08, 2014 Richmond 13-12 13 9 22 46 27 1 2 0 43 18 17 14-28 3-2.0
Feb 16, 2014 Drexel 11-10 11 5 16 37 24 1 1 0 29 11 8 6-25 4-2.5
Feb 22, 2014 RUTGERS 19-12 19 13 32 60 40 1 0 0 44 9 8 17-33 5-3.5
Feb 25, 2014 Mount St. Mary's 14-6 14 10 24 37 26 1 1 1 47 16 16 11-23 1-1.0
Mar 01, 2014 SYRACUSE 17-12 17 10 27 55 31 1 2 0 51 4 5 24-31 5-4.0
Mar 08, 2014 Cornell 9-12 9 5 14 38 24 0 2 0 33 17 8 12-24 9-6.0
Mar 16, 2014 Notre Dame 9-18 9 4 13 26 18 0 1 0 21 14 3 8-30 2-1.5
Mar 22, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 11-10 11 4 15 40 19 1 1 0 45 14 11 9-25 5-5.5
Mar 24, 2014 VMI 21-3 21 17 38 47 32 1 1 0 48 16 20 16-28 1-1.0
Mar 30, 2014 Maryland 6-9 6 5 11 24 16 0 0 0 22 10 10 5-19 1-0.5
Apr 05, 2014 North Carolina 10-11 10 7 17 41 21 0 0 0 36 17 7 14-25 1-1.0
Apr 11, 2014 DUKE 15-17 15 11 26 53 29 0 3 0 34 2 8 13-35 2-2.0
Apr 19, 2014 BELLARMINE 12-8 12 4 16 31 20 1 1 0 36 13 9 12-23 2-1.5
Apr 26, 2014 North Carolina 13-11 13 8 21 40 21 1 2 0 39 12 4 15-27 5-4.0
May 11, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 8-14 8 3 11 49 20 0 0 0 40 8 11 12-26 2-1.5
Virginia 202-178 202 123 325 655 386 10 20 1 604 193 153 203-430 51-40.0
Opponent 178 106 284 552 336 6 22 0 504 275 82 227-430 44-34.5

TEAM PER-GAME
Games played: 16
Shots per game: 40.94; Goals per game: 12.62
Assists per game: 7.69; Points per game: 20.31
Shot pct: .308; SOG pct: .589
Faceoff W-L pct: .472; Clear pct.: 0.851

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Faced
Feb 06, 2014 LOYOLA (MD.) 14-13 61:42 13 12.64 8  . 3 8 1 1 0 0 41
Feb 08, 2014 Richmond 13-12 60:00 12 12.33 5  . 2 9 4 1 0 0 24
Feb 16, 2014 Drexel 11-10 60:00 10 11.56 16  . 6 1 5 1 0 0 41
Feb 22, 2014 RUTGERS 19-12 60:00 12 11.67 11  . 4 7 8 1 0 0 30
Feb 25, 2014 Mount St. Mary's 14-6 60:00 6 10.54 11  . 6 4 7 1 0 0 24
Mar 01, 2014 SYRACUSE 17-12 60:00 12 10.78 5  . 2 9 4 1 0 0 32
Mar 08, 2014 Cornell 9-12 60:00 12 10.96 9  . 4 2 9 0 1 0 43
Mar 16, 2014 Notre Dame 9-18 60:00 18 11.83 10  . 3 5 7 0 1 0 40
Mar 22, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 11-10 62:51 10 11.57 16  . 6 1 5 1 0 0 33
Mar 24, 2014 VMI 21-3 60:00 3 10.72 7  . 7 0 0 1 0 0 24
Mar 30, 2014 Maryland 6-9 60:00 9 10.56 11  . 5 5 0 0 1 0 33
Apr 05, 2014 North Carolina 10-11 60:00 11 10.60 13  . 5 4 2 0 1 0 36
Apr 11, 2014 DUKE 15-17 60:00 17 11.09 4  . 1 9 0 0 1 0 34
Apr 19, 2014 BELLARMINE 12-8 60:00 8 10.87 13  . 6 1 9 1 0 0 43
Apr 26, 2014 North Carolina 13-11 60:00 11 10.88 9  . 4 5 0 1 0 0 33
May 11, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 8-14 60:00 14 11.07 10  . 4 1 7 0 1 0 40
Totals 202-178 964:33 178 11.07 158  . 4 7 0 10 6 0 551
Opponent 964:33 202 11.07 184  . 4 7 7 6 10 0 655



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Opponent Game-by-Game

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sog GW UP DN GB TO CT Faceoff Pen-Min
Feb 06, 2014 LOYOLA (MD.) 14-13 13 7 20 41 21 0 2 0 32 9 6 13-28 4-2.5
Feb 08, 2014 Richmond 13-12 12 7 19 24 17 0 2 0 31 25 9 14-28 2-2.0
Feb 16, 2014 Drexel 11-10 10 8 18 41 26 0 1 0 31 19 4 19-25 2-1.5
Feb 22, 2014 RUTGERS 19-12 12 8 20 31 23 0 2 0 29 17 3 16-33 2-1.0
Feb 25, 2014 Mount St. Mary's 14-6 6 1 7 24 17 0 0 0 27 23 6 12-23 2-1.0
Mar 01, 2014 SYRACUSE 17-12 12 8 20 32 17 0 2 0 22 12 2 7-31 6-4.5
Mar 08, 2014 Cornell 9-12 12 7 19 43 21 1 2 0 36 20 8 12-24 4-5.0
Mar 16, 2014 Notre Dame 9-18 18 8 26 40 28 1 2 0 34 15 5 22-30 7-5.0
Mar 22, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 11-10 10 9 19 33 26 0 4 0 37 18 3 16-25 2-2.0
Mar 24, 2014 VMI 21-3 3 1 4 24 10 0 0 0 29 30 4 12-28 2-1.5
Mar 30, 2014 Maryland 6-9 9 6 15 33 20 1 1 0 35 17 5 14-19 2-1.5
Apr 05, 2014 North Carolina 10-11 11 8 19 36 24 1 1 0 30 13 10 11-25 0-0.0
Apr 11, 2014 DUKE 15-17 17 9 26 34 21 1 1 0 37 16 1 22-35 3-2.5
Apr 19, 2014 BELLARMINE 12-8 8 5 13 43 21 0 0 0 28 12 4 11-23 1-0.5
Apr 26, 2014 North Carolina 13-11 11 6 17 33 20 0 2 0 32 14 6 12-27 4-3.0
May 11, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 8-14 14 8 22 40 24 1 0 0 34 15 6 14-26 1-1.0
Opponent 178-202 178 106 284 552 336 6 22 0 504 275 82 227-430 44-34.5
Virginia 202 123 325 655 386 10 20 1 604 193 153 203-430 51-40.0

OPPONENT PER-GAME
Games played: 16
Shots per game: 34.50; Goals per game: 11.12
Assists per game: 6.62; Points per game: 17.75
Shot pct: .322; SOG pct: .609
Faceoff W-L pct: .528; Clear pct.: 0.851

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Save% W L T Faced
Feb 06, 2014 LOYOLA (MD.) 14-13 61:42 14 13.61 4  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 31
Feb 08, 2014 Richmond 13-12 60:00 13 13.31 14  . 5 1 9 0 1 0 46
Feb 16, 2014 Drexel 11-10 60:00 11 12.55 13  . 5 4 2 0 1 0 37
Feb 22, 2014 RUTGERS 19-12 60:00 19 14.15 21  . 5 2 5 0 1 0 60
Feb 25, 2014 Mount St. Mary's 14-6 60:00 14 14.12 12  . 4 6 2 0 1 0 37
Mar 01, 2014 SYRACUSE 17-12 60:00 17 14.60 14  . 4 5 2 0 1 0 55
Mar 08, 2014 Cornell 9-12 60:00 9 13.80 15  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 38
Mar 16, 2014 Notre Dame 9-18 60:00 9 13.20 9  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 26
Mar 22, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 11-10 62:51 11 12.89 8  . 4 2 1 0 1 0 40
Mar 24, 2014 VMI 21-3 60:00 21 13.70 11  . 3 4 4 0 1 0 47
Mar 30, 2014 Maryland 6-9 60:00 6 13.00 10  . 6 2 5 1 0 0 24
Apr 05, 2014 North Carolina 10-11 60:00 10 12.75 11  . 5 2 4 1 0 0 41
Apr 11, 2014 DUKE 15-17 60:00 15 12.92 14  . 4 8 3 1 0 0 53
Apr 19, 2014 BELLARMINE 12-8 60:00 12 12.86 8  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 31
Apr 26, 2014 North Carolina 13-11 60:00 13 12.87 8  . 3 8 1 0 1 0 40
May 11, 2014 JOHNS HOPKINS 8-14 60:00 8 12.57 12  . 6 0 0 1 0 0 49
Opponent 178-202 964:33 202 12.57 184  . 4 7 7 6 10 0 655
Virginia 964:33 178 12.57 158  . 4 7 0 10 6 0 551



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots On Goal GB T/O Faceoff Clears Penalties

Feb 06 LOYOLA (MD.) 14-13 14/13 8/7 31/41 18/21 36/32 12/9 15/13 11-12/12-13 3-2.5/4-2.5
Feb 08 Richmond 13-12 13/12 9/7 46/24 27/17 43/31 18/25 14/14 21-22/21-24 3-2.0/2-2.0
Feb 16 Drexel 11-10 11/10 5/8 37/41 24/26 29/31 11/19 6/19 19-22/12-16 4-2.5/2-1.5
Feb 22 RUTGERS 19-12 19/12 13/8 60/31 40/23 44/29 9/17 17/16 17-18/15-22 5-3.5/2-1.0
Feb 25 Mount St. Mary's 14-6 14/6 10/1 37/24 26/17 47/27 16/23 11/12 24-29/15-21 1-1.0/2-1.0
Mar 01 SYRACUSE 17-12 17/12 10/8 55/32 31/17 51/22 4/12 24/7 14-15/15-20 5-4.0/6-4.5
Mar 08 Cornell 9-12 9/12 5/7 38/43 24/21 33/36 17/20 12/12 16-21/15-21 9-6.0/4-5.0
Mar 16 Notre Dame 9-18 9/18 4/8 26/40 18/28 21/34 14/15 8/22 19-24/11-15 2-1.5/7-5.0
Mar 22 JOHNS HOPKINS 11-10 11/10 4/9 40/33 19/26 45/37 14/18 9/16 23-27/13-16 5-5.5/2-2.0
Mar 24 VMI 21-3 21/3 17/1 47/24 32/10 48/29 16/30 16/12 21-24/14-25 1-1.0/2-1.5
Mar 30 Maryland 6-9 6/9 5/6 24/33 16/20 22/35 10/17 5/14 12-16/17-17 1-0.5/2-1.5
Apr 05 North Carolina 10-11 10/11 7/8 41/36 21/24 36/30 17/13 14/11 17-22/18-21 1-1.0/0-0.0
Apr 11 DUKE 15-17 15/17 11/9 53/34 29/21 34/37 2/16 13/22 17-17/15-20 2-2.0/3-2.5
Apr 19 BELLARMINE 12-8 12/8 4/5 31/43 20/21 36/28 13/12 12/11 18-19/19-20 2-1.5/1-0.5
Apr 26 North Carolina 13-11 13/11 8/6 40/33 21/20 39/32 12/14 15/12 16-22/11-19 5-4.0/4-3.0
May 11 JOHNS HOPKINS 8-14 8/14 3/8 49/40 20/24 40/34 8/15 12/14 10-13/13-17 2-1.5/1-1.0
Totals 202-178 202/178 123/106 655/552 386/336 604/504 193/275 203/227 275-323/236-307 51-40.0/44-34.5

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Team High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Virginia - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 38 vs VMI (Mar 24)
32 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)

GOALS 21 vs VMI (Mar 24)
19 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)

ASSISTS 17 vs VMI (Mar 24)
13 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)

SHOTS 60 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)
55 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)

SHOTS ON GOAL 40 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)
32 vs VMI (Mar 24)

SAVES 16 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
16 at Drexel (Feb 16)

GROUND BALLS 51 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
48 vs VMI (Mar 24)

TURNOVERS 18 at Richmond (Feb 08)
17 at North Carolina (Apr 05)
17 at Cornell (Mar 08)

OPP. TURNOVERS 30 vs VMI (Mar 24)
25 at Richmond (Feb 08)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 26 vs Duke (Apr 11)
26 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)

GOALS 18 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)
17 vs Duke (Apr 11)

ASSISTS 9 vs Duke (Apr 11)
9 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)

SHOTS 43 vs Bellarmine (Apr 19)
43 at Cornell (Mar 08)

SHOTS ON GOAL 28 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)
26 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
26 at Drexel (Feb 16)

SAVES 21 vs Rutgers (Feb 22)
15 at Cornell (Mar 08)

GROUND BALLS 37 vs Duke (Apr 11)
37 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)

TURNOVERS 30 vs VMI (Mar 24)
25 at Richmond (Feb 08)

OPP. TURNOVERS 18 at Richmond (Feb 08)
17 at North Carolina (Apr 05)
17 at Cornell (Mar 08)



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Virginia - GAME LOWS

POINTS 11 at Maryland (Mar 30)
11 vs Johns Hopkins (May 11)

GOALS 6 at Maryland (Mar 30)
8 vs Johns Hopkins (May 11)

ASSISTS 3 vs Johns Hopkins (May 11)
4 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)
4 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
4 vs Bellarmine (Apr 19)

SHOTS 24 at Maryland (Mar 30)
26 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)

SHOTS ON GOAL 16 at Maryland (Mar 30)
18 vs Loyola (Md.) (Feb 06)
18 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)

SAVES 4 vs Duke (Apr 11)
5 at Richmond (Feb 08)
5 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)

GROUND BALLS 21 at Notre Dame (Mar 16)
22 at Maryland (Mar 30)

TURNOVERS 2 vs Duke (Apr 11)
4 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)

OPP. TURNOVERS 9 vs Loyola (Md.) (Feb 06)
12 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
12 vs Bellarmine (Apr 19)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 4 vs VMI (Mar 24)
7 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)

GOALS 3 vs VMI (Mar 24)
6 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)

ASSISTS 1 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)
1 vs VMI (Mar 24)

SHOTS 24 at Richmond (Feb 08)
24 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)
24 vs VMI (Mar 24)

SHOTS ON GOAL 10 vs VMI (Mar 24)
17 at Richmond (Feb 08)
17 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)
17 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)

SAVES 4 vs Loyola (Md.) (Feb 06)
8 vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
8 vs Bellarmine (Apr 19)
8 vs North Carolina (Apr 26)

GROUND BALLS 22 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
27 at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)

TURNOVERS 9 vs Loyola (Md.) (Feb 06)
12 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
12 vs Bellarmine (Apr 19)

OPP. TURNOVERS 2 vs Duke (Apr 11)
4 vs Syracuse (Mar 01)



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Player High/Low Analysis

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

Virginia - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS 9 Ryan Lukacovic vs VMI (Mar 24)
7 Mark Cockerton vs North Carolina (Apr 26)
7 Mark Cockerton vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
7 James Pannell vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
7 Mark Cockerton at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)
7 Mark Cockerton vs Rutgers (Feb 22)

GOALS 7 James Pannell vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
7 Mark Cockerton at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)

ASSISTS 5 Ryan Lukacovic vs VMI (Mar 24)
4 Owen Van Arsdale vs Rutgers (Feb 22)

SHOTS 17 Mark Cockerton vs Rutgers (Feb 22)
13 James Pannell at North Carolina (Apr 05)

SHOTS ON GOAL 12 Mark Cockerton vs Rutgers (Feb 22)
9 Mark Cockerton at Cornell (Mar 08)

SAVES 16 Matt Barrett vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
16 Matt Barrett at Drexel (Feb 16)

GROUND BALLS 11 Mick Parks vs Loyola (Md.) (Feb 06)
9 Mick Parks vs Syracuse (Mar 01)
9 Greg Danseglio at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)

CAUSED TURNOVER 4 Tanner Scales vs Johns Hopkins (May 11)
4 Scott McWilliams vs Johns Hopkins (Mar 22)
4 Joseph Lisicky at Mount St. Mary's (Feb 25)
4 Scott McWilliams at Richmond (Feb 08)
4 Joseph Lisicky at Richmond (Feb 08)



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Game-by-Game Goals-Assists-Points

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

1 2 3 5 6 9 11 12 13

Opponent Date Score COHOLAN,GR MILIKIN,CA TUCKER,RYA LUKACOVIC, SCALES,TAN BARRETT,MA HARBESON,P GERMAN,TYL SACCO,DAV

LOY Feb 06 14-13 W 1-2-3 DNP 2-1-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 2-0-2 DNP
at UR Feb 08 13-12 W 2-1-3 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 2-0-2 0-0-0
at DREXEL Feb 16 11-10 W 1-0-1 0-0-0 2-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 DNP
RU Feb 22 19-12 W 1-2-3 0-0-0 5-1-6 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at MOUNT Feb 25 14-6 W 0-1-1 0-1-1 1-0-1 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
SU Mar 01 17-12 W 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 DNP
at COR Mar 08 9-12 L 0-1-1 0-0-0 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at ND Mar 16 9-18 L 1-0-1 0-0-0 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-1 DNP
JHU Mar 22 11-10 W 3-0-3 0-0-0 0-1-1 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
VMI Mar 24 21-3 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 4-5-9 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-3-3 0-1-1 0-0-0
at UMD Mar 30 6-9 L 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-2 DNP
at NC Apr 05 10-11 L 1-0-1 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 DNP
DU Apr 11 15-17 L 2-2-4 0-0-0 1-1-2 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-2 DNP
BU Apr 19 12-8 W 1-1-2 0-0-0 2-1-3 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0
vs NC Apr 26 13-11 W 0-2-2 DNP 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-2 DNP
JHU May 11 8-14 L 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-1 0-0-0

17 18 19 20 22 23 24 25 26

Opponent Date Score PRICE,FRAN MARINO,DAN KRATKY,JEF DANSEGLIO, DAHLHEIMER OTTENBREIT EMERY,ROB RILEY,BLAK PARKS,MIC

LOY Feb 06 14-13 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-1-1
at UR Feb 08 13-12 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-1-1
at DREXEL Feb 16 11-10 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
RU Feb 22 19-12 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-2-2 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at MOUNT Feb 25 14-6 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 DNP 0-0-0
SU Mar 01 17-12 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at COR Mar 08 9-12 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 2-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0
at ND Mar 16 9-18 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
JHU Mar 22 11-10 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
VMI Mar 24 21-3 W 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UMD Mar 30 6-9 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
at NC Apr 05 10-11 L DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
DU Apr 11 15-17 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 0-0-0
BU Apr 19 12-8 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
vs NC Apr 26 13-11 W DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 1-0-1
JHU May 11 8-14 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0



2014 Virginia Lacrosse
Virginia Game-by-Game Goals-Assists-Points

All games (as of May 11, 2014)

30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38

Opponent Date Score KAMMLER,AL GLADING,PA PANNELL,JA DEAN,JACOB WOOD,ZACH FISH,AJ HILL,BOBBY ROBERTSON, RHOADS,MI

LOY Feb 06 14-13 W 0-0-0 DNP 4-1-5 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at UR Feb 08 13-12 W DNP DNP 4-1-5 DNP 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at DREXEL Feb 16 11-10 W DNP DNP 2-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
RU Feb 22 19-12 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-4 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at MOUNT Feb 25 14-6 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP
SU Mar 01 17-12 W 0-0-0 DNP 7-0-7 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at COR Mar 08 9-12 L 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-2 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at ND Mar 16 9-18 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
JHU Mar 22 11-10 W 0-0-0 DNP 2-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
VMI Mar 24 21-3 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-3 0-0-0 3-0-3 2-1-3 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UMD Mar 30 6-9 L DNP DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at NC Apr 05 10-11 L DNP DNP 1-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP
DU Apr 11 15-17 L 0-0-0 DNP 3-1-4 DNP 1-1-2 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP
BU Apr 19 12-8 W DNP DNP 2-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
vs NC Apr 26 13-11 W 0-0-0 DNP 3-1-4 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP
JHU May 11 8-14 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP

42 43 44 45 46 47

Opponent Date Score HELLER,RHO FRENCH,JOE LAPIERRE,C WILLIAMS,Z LISICKY,JO MENNINGER,

LOY Feb 06 14-13 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at UR Feb 08 13-12 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
at DREXEL Feb 16 11-10 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
RU Feb 22 19-12 W DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-1
at MOUNT Feb 25 14-6 W 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
SU Mar 01 17-12 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at COR Mar 08 9-12 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
at ND Mar 16 9-18 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
JHU Mar 22 11-10 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
VMI Mar 24 21-3 W 0-0-0 4-2-6 0-0-0 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
at UMD Mar 30 6-9 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-1-2 0-0-0 0-1-1
at NC Apr 05 10-11 L DNP DNP 1-1-2 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0
DU Apr 11 15-17 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 2-2-4 0-0-0 0-0-0
BU Apr 19 12-8 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
vs NC Apr 26 13-11 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
JHU May 11 8-14 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 1-0-1 1-0-1 DNP


